GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3396
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011

HELIPORTS IN MUMBAI
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has sent any proposal to the Union Government for setting up of Heliports in Mumbai;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Union Government thereon;

(d) the reasons for delay in according approval to the proposal; and

(e) the time by which the proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(a): Ministry of Civil Aviation has not received any proposal from the State Government of Maharashtra in the prescribed proforma
under the guidelines for Greenfield airports/airstrips/heliports for seeking approval of setting up of Heliports in Mumbai.

(b), (c), (d) & (e): Do not arise.
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